
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3595 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10TH AUGUST, 2021/ SRAVANA 19, 1943 (SAKA) 

 

SEPARATE NRC FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES 

 

3595.     SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has proposed to have a Separate NRC - 

National Register of Citizens in order to have an authentic database of the 

Scheduled Tribes; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

(a) & (b): No Sir; Till now, the Government has not taken any decision to 

prepare National Register of Indian Citizens (NRIC) at the National level. 

 

***** 


